(2) This Agreement sets out the terms and conditions on which the Grant is made by the 
Authority to the Recipient. 

(3) These terms and conditions are intended to ensure that the Grant is used for the 
Project and that the Project achieves the Project Outputs and Project Outcomes. 

GRANT 

A grant up to the maximum amount of £208,000 (Two Hundred and Eight Thousand Pounds) 
made up of Brownfield Housing Fund to be paid by the Authority to the Recipient in accordance 
with the terms of this Agreement. 

AGREED TERMS: 

1 DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION 

1.1 In this Agreement unless the context otherwise requires the following words and

[...]

requirements of any regulatory body with which the Recipient is bound to comply; 

"Maximum Amount" means (subject to the provisions of clause 2 (Recipient’s 
Obligations)) the maximum amount of Grant available to be claimed by the Recipient 
being £208,000 (Two Hundred and Eight Thousand Pounds) including non-recoverable 
VAT (if any); 

"Maximum Yearly Sum" for any Financial Year has the meaning given to it in clause 
3.5; 

“Parties” means the Authority and the Recipient 

“Principles” means the subsidy control principles as set out in Schedule 1 and in